SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18200/2023

SB MUBARAK BEGUM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKHTIYAR YAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023 (XII-A)

(IA

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 89782/2023)

Date: 16-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 18200/2023

Respondent nos.15 and 16 are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies alongwith particulars of the Trial Court but fresh particulars of the respondent nos. 2,8 to 10, 12 and 21 to 30 have not been filed. Hence, issue notices on the same particulars through the concerned Trial Court.

Contd....

Item no.37

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.1.2025.

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies alongwith particulars of the Trial Court but fresh particulars of the respondent nos. .3 to 5, 10, 11, 13, 18, 19 and 20 have not been filed. Hence, issue notices on the same particulars through the concerned Trial Court.

Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 15 and 16 in SLP(C) No. 18200/2023 appears for respondent nos. 1.1 and respondent no.2 in this matter as well and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ