

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18200/2023

SB MUBARAK BEGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAKHTIYAR YAR KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023 (XII-A)

IA

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 89782/2023

Date : 22-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vinay P Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.
Ms. Grahita Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Grahita agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Mr. P. Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18200/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application
seeking deletion of the names of respondent Nos.2, 3 to 7,

contd....

10 to 14 and 17 to 30. Let the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 18201/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking deletion of the names of respondent Nos.3 to 29. Let the said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar